t-IEC
NEC Electronics Inc.
Description
The µPD70008 and µPD70008A are power saving, high
performance, general purpose 8-bit microprocessor. It
is a CMOS-process part with a standby mode that
greatly reduces power consumption.
Features

D CMOS standby mode (HALT)
D Single power supply
Ordering Information
Part
Number Package Type
µPD70008G 40-pin plastic DIP
µPD70008AG-4 40-pin plastic DIP
µPD70008AG-6 40-pin plastic DIP
µPD70008AG-4 44-pin plastic miniflat
µPD70008AG-6 44-pin plastic miniflat
µPD70008AL-6 44-pin PLCG
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TA;25°C
Power supply voltage. Voo
Input voltage, V1N